2/15/26, 6:05 PM

Cricket Hong Kong, China

Match Details

Match:
Asians United vs IRC Charlie Bears Challenge

Played At:
GDB

Date:
02/15/2026 8:00 AM

Best Performances - Batsmen

Player Name R B 4s 6s
Muhammad habib Ur Rahman 53 26 6 3
Khan Zubair 50 27 3 4
Araf Khan 50 42 9 0

Match Officials

No Name
1 Imran Muhammad (Asians United)
2 Khan Zohaib (IRC Charlie Bears Challenge)

https://cricclubs.com/CricketHongKong/scoreCardPdf.do?matchld=4164&clubld=1105594

SR
203.85
185.19
119.05

Score Card PDF

CRICKET

Challenge League - Div 1 - 2025-26

Match Result

Toss:
Asians United won the toss and elected to bat

Total:
Asians United 217/5 (20.0 Overs)
IRC Charlie Bears Challenge 198/6 (20.0 Overs)

Result:
Asians United won by 19 Runs

Best Performances - Bowlers

Player Name o M R w
Imran Muhammad 4.0 0 32 3
Sagheer M 4.0 0 32 2
Khan Zohaib 2.0 0 28 2
Role Signature
Captain
Captain

Eco
8.00
8.00
14.00

13



2/15/26, 6:05 PM

Score Card PDF

Cricket Hong Kong, China
Challenge League - Div 1 - 2025-26

S.No Batsman How Out

1 Navdeep Singh Rekhi low Shazad M

2 Araf Khan* rt

3 Muhammad habib Ur Rahman * rt

4 Faizan Ahmed ctw (Muhammad K) Azam M
5 Uzair Ahmed ct (Shazad M) Khan Z

6 Rahman Nawaz*

7 Imran Muhammad b KhanZ

8 Sagheer M ct (KhanZ) Zaib A

9 Rabson Masih*

10 Khan Faisal

1 Hussain Atif

Extras:(nb 2,wd 20,b 1,lb 3)

Total:

S.No Bowler Overs Mdns Runs
1 Khan Zubair 4.0 0 30
2 Tanveer Khan 2.0 0 19
3 Shazad Muhammad 3.0 0 32
4 Zaib Alam 3.0 0 44
5 Zeeshan Amrez 4.0 0 42
6 Azam Muhammad 2.0 0 18
7 Khan Zohaib 2.0 0 28

Fall Of Wickets:

Asians United - 1

26

217

Wkts

Runs

50

53

1

16

38

Wides

N O v o

—

Balls
6

42
26

gl

6

14

2

gl

CRICKET

Mins

No Balls

0
0
0
0
2
0
0

©O O O W O N O NN O LV

6s

o wWw O o

-—

o O O »

SR
100.00
119.05
203.85
100.00
133.33
114.29
300.00
345.45
75.00
0.00
0.00

Ave
7.50
9.50
10.67
14.67
10.50
9.00
14.00

25 - 1 (Navdeep Singh R, Over 2.4), 133 - 2 (Faizan A, Over 13.4), 155 - 3 (Uzair A, Over 16.1), 161 - 4 (Imran M, Over 16.3), 205 - 5 (Sagheer M, Over 18.4),

https://cricclubs.com/CricketHongKong/scoreCardPdf.do?matchld=4164&clubld=1105594

2/3



2/15/26, 6:05 PM

S.No

© 00 N o un A W N

10
1

Batsman
Muhammad Kamran
Khan Zohaib

Khan Zubair*

Khan Yasar

Zeeshan Amrez

Zaib Alam

Hussain Zahid

Talha Tayyab*
Shazad Muhammad*
Azam Muhammad

Tanveer Khan

Extras:(nb 5,wd 17,b 3,lb 3)

Total:

S.No

N oo v A wWwN

Bowler

Imran Muhammad
Uzair Ahmed
Sagheer M
Hussain Atif

Rahman Nawaz

Navdeep Singh Rekhi

Rabson Masih

Fall Of Wickets:

20 - 1 (Khan Z, Over 2.2), 22 - 2 (Muhammad K, Over 2.4), 109 - 2 (Khan Z, Over 11.5), 113 - 3 (Khan Y, Over 12.3), 147 - 4 (Zaib A, Over 14.4), 158 - 5 (Hussain Z,
Over 16.2), 167 - 6 (Zeeshan A, Over 17.4),

Score Card PDF

Cricket Hong Kong, China
Challenge League - Div 1 - 2025-26

IRC Charlie Bears Challenge - 1

How Out

ct (UzairA) Imran M

b ImranM

rt

ct (Faizan A) Rahman N

ct (Sagheer M) Imran M

ct (Substitute) Sagheer M

b Sagheer M
Overs Mdns
4.0 0
3.0 0
4.0 0
2.0 0
3.0 0
3.0 0
1.0 0

https://cricclubs.com/CricketHongKong/scoreCardPdf.do?matchld=4164&clubld=1105594

Runs
32
16
32
34
34
28
16

Runs

28
198

Balls
8

7

27
35
17

6

7

7

"

Wides

o H UI N W O W

Mins

CRICKET

4s
2
0
3
3
2
2
0
0
1
0
0

No Balls

0

0

4

0

0

0

-

6s

—

o O w o o o w o M o

SR
212.50
28.57
185.19
71.43
182.35
183.33
42.86
85.71
227.27
0.00
0.00

Ave
8.00
5.33
8.00
17.00
11.33
9.33
16.00

3/3



