

# Cricket Hong Kong, China

## Challenge League - Div 1 - 2025-26



### Match Details

**Match:**

Asians United vs IRC Charlie Bears Challenge

**Played At:**

GDB

**Date:**

02/15/2026 8:00 AM

### Match Result

**Toss:**

Asians United won the toss and elected to bat

**Total:**

Asians United 217/5 (20.0 Overs)

IRC Charlie Bears Challenge 198/6 (20.0 Overs)

**Result:**

Asians United won by 19 Runs

### Best Performances - Batsmen

Player Name	R	B	4s	6s	SR
Muhammad habib Ur Rahman	53	26	6	3	203.85
Khan Zubair	50	27	3	4	185.19
Araf Khan	50	42	9	0	119.05

### Best Performances - Bowlers

Player Name	O	M	R	W	Eco
Imran Muhammad	4.0	0	32	3	8.00
Sagheer M	4.0	0	32	2	8.00
Khan Zohaib	2.0	0	28	2	14.00

### Match Officials

No	Name	Role	Signature
1	Imran Muhammad (Asians United)	Captain	
2	Khan Zohaib (IRC Charlie Bears Challenge)	Captain	

# Cricket Hong Kong, China

## Challenge League - Div 1 - 2025-26



### Asians United - 1

S.No	Batsman	How Out	Runs	Balls	Mins	4s	6s	SR
1	Navdeep Singh Rekhi	lbw Shazad M	6	6		1	0	100.00
2	Araf Khan*	rt	50	42		9	0	119.05
3	Muhammad habib Ur Rahman *	rt	53	26		6	3	203.85
4	Faizan Ahmed	ctw (Muhammad K) Azam M	11	11		2	0	100.00
5	Uzair Ahmed	ct (Shazad M) Khan Z	8	6		0	1	133.33
6	Rahman Nawaz*		16	14		2	0	114.29
7	Imran Muhammad	b Khan Z	6	2		0	1	300.00
8	Sagheer M	ct (Khan Z) Zaib A	38	11		3	4	345.45
9	Rabson Masih*		3	4		0	0	75.00
10	Khan Faisal		0	0		0	0	0.00
11	Hussain Atif		0	0		0	0	0.00

Extras:(nb 2,wd 20,b 1,lb 3)	26
Total:	217

S.No	Bowler	Overs	Mdns	Runs	Wkts	Wides	No Balls	Ave
1	Khan Zubair	4.0	0	30	0	1	0	7.50
2	Tanveer Khan	2.0	0	19	0	6	0	9.50
3	Shazad Muhammad	3.0	0	32	1	5	0	10.67
4	Zaib Alam	3.0	0	44	1	0	0	14.67
5	Zeeshan Amrez	4.0	0	42	0	7	2	10.50
6	Azam Muhammad	2.0	0	18	1	1	0	9.00
7	Khan Zohaib	2.0	0	28	2	0	0	14.00

#### Fall Of Wickets:

25 - 1 (Navdeep Singh R, Over 2.4), 133 - 2 (Faizan A, Over 13.4), 155 - 3 (Uzair A, Over 16.1), 161 - 4 (Imran M, Over 16.3), 205 - 5 (Sagheer M, Over 18.4),

# Cricket Hong Kong, China

## Challenge League - Div 1 - 2025-26



### IRC Charlie Bears Challenge - 1

S.No	Batsman	How Out	Runs	Balls	Mins	4s	6s	SR
1	Muhammad Kamran	ct (Uzair A) Imran M	17	8		2	1	212.50
2	Khan Zohaib	b Imran M	2	7		0	0	28.57
3	Khan Zubair*	rt	50	27		3	4	185.19
4	Khan Yasar	ct (Faizan A) Rahman N	25	35		3	0	71.43
5	Zeeshan Amrez	ct (Sagheer M) Imran M	31	17		2	3	182.35
6	Zaib Alam	ct (Substitute) Sagheer M	11	6		2	0	183.33
7	Hussain Zahid	b Sagheer M	3	7		0	0	42.86
8	Talha Tayyab*		6	7		0	0	85.71
9	Shazad Muhammad*		25	11		1	3	227.27
10	Azam Muhammad		0	0		0	0	0.00
11	Tanveer Khan		0	0		0	0	0.00

Extras:(nb 5,wd 17,b 3,lb 3)	28
Total:	198

S.No	Bowler	Overs	Mdns	Runs	Wkts	Wides	No Balls	Ave
1	Imran Muhammad	4.0	0	32	3	3	0	8.00
2	Uzair Ahmed	3.0	0	16	0	0	0	5.33
3	Sagheer M	4.0	0	32	2	3	4	8.00
4	Hussain Atif	2.0	0	34	0	2	0	17.00
5	Rahman Nawaz	3.0	0	34	1	5	0	11.33
6	Navdeep Singh Rekhi	3.0	0	28	0	4	0	9.33
7	Rabson Masih	1.0	0	16	0	0	1	16.00

#### Fall Of Wickets:

20 - 1 (Khan Z, Over 2.2), 22 - 2 (Muhammad K, Over 2.4), 109 - 2 (Khan Z, Over 11.5), 113 - 3 (Khan Y, Over 12.3), 147 - 4 (Zaib A, Over 14.4), 158 - 5 (Hussain Z, Over 16.2), 167 - 6 (Zeeshan A, Over 17.4),